

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3298 OF 2001

VICTOR OIL COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.C. BOSE & COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has handed
over the possession of the suit premises in question to the respondent.
Learned counsel submits that he will produce all the relevant
documents which will be relevant for disposal of this matter.
Put up after summer vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master